from the fourth package, it is option 4c.

b. Zooming in and looking at the individual weighed scores, positive scores

can be observed in terms of effectiveness, coherence, and efficiency for the

businesses and the society, and a slight efficiency loss for the Business

registers. In other words, the sizeable efficiency gains experienced by the

businesses come at a small cost for the Business registers.

c. When we look at the results per stakeholder (businesses, business registers

and society as a whole) we can see that businesses and society always

experience a net benefit, and that business registers have a mixed result. In

other words, there will be a trade-off between businesses and society on the

one hand and the business registers on the other hand.

d. Under the second scenario (45-45-10), the results hold. The same policy

options (as under the first scenario) are the preferred options in each

scenario, this time with even higher scores. The main change observed is a

reduction in the losses of the BR, as compared to the first scenario. This

means that the benefits enjoyed by the business and the society come at a

slightly lower cost than under the first scenario.

128

First scenario 30-60-10

  Weight PO1a PO1b PO1c PO2a PO2b PO3a PO3b PO4a PO4b PO4c

EFFECTIVENESS (30)

SO1: More reliable

company data
available in BR

and/or BRIS

15% 2 3 5 3 4 3 4 1 2 2

SO2: Enabling

cross-border use of
company

information in BR

15% 1 2 3 2 2 2 4 3 4 5

EFFICIENCY (60)

Benefits for businesses

Trust and
transparency in the

market

7,50% 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 2 3 3

Ease of doing
business and access

to the  market

7,50% 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 3 4 5

Administrative

burden reduction
10,00% 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 4 5

Costs for businesses

Administrative
burden

increase(one-off

cost)

8,33% 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Benefits for Business Registers

Savings related to
operational costs

2,50% 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2

Benefits for other public authorities

Savings related to

operational cost for

other public
authorities

2,50% 2 3 3 2 3 3 4 0 2 3

Costs for business registers/public authorities

Adjustment costs

for business
5,56% 2 2 2 0 0 2 2 1 2 2

129

registers

Enforcement costs

for business
registers

5,56% 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Adjustment costs
for other public

authorities

5,56% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2

Benefits for society at large (i.e. consumers)

Fight against fraud

and abuse
1,67% 2 3 4 2 3 3 4 2 3 3

Digital economy 1,67% 1 2 2 3 3 1 1 3 4 4

Functioning of the

internal market
1,67% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COHERENCE (10)

Coherence 10% 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 5

TOTAL 100,00% 1,013889 1,455556 1,93056 1,733333 2,125 1,525 2,13611 1,397222 2,219444 2,66944

   Effectiveness 30% 0,450 0,750 1,200 0,750 0,900 0,750 1,200 0,600 0,900 1,050

Efficiency 60% 0,264 0,306 0,231 0,583 0,725 0,375 0,536 0,497 0,919 1,119
Coherence 10% 0,300 0,400 0,500 0,400 0,500 0,400 0,400 0,300 0,400 0,500
Total 100% 1,014 1,456 1,931 1,733 2,125 1,525 2,136 1,397 2,219 2,669

   Effectiveness 30% 0,450 0,750 1,200 0,750 0,900 0,750 1,200 0,600 0,900 1,050
Effiency

businesses 33% 0,225 0,208 0,117 0,400 0,475 0,375 0,525 0,475 0,925 1,100

Efficiency BR
13,61% -0,061 -0,061 -0,061 0,050 0,075

-
0,092 -0,172 -0,006 -0,061 -0,061

Efficiency PA 8,06% 0,050 0,050 0,050 0,050 0,075 0,075 0,100 -0,056 -0,061 -0,036
Efficiency

Society 5,00% 0,050 0,083 0,100 0,083 0,100 0,067 0,083 0,083 0,117 0,117
Coherence 10% 0,300 0,400 0,500 0,400 0,500 0,400 0,400 0,300 0,400 0,500
Total 100% 1,014 1,456 1,931 1,733 2,125 1,525 2,136 1,397 2,219 2,669

130

Efficiency

60%

Costs Benefits

25% 35%

Businesses BR PA Businesses BR/PA Society

8,3% 11,11% 5,56% 25% 5,00% 5,00%

AB Adjustment
costs BR

Enforcement
costs BR

Adjustment
costs PA

Trust
&
transp.

Ease of
doing
business

AB
reduction

Op.
Savings
BR

Op.
Savings
PA

Fight
against
fraud

Digital
econ.

Functioning
int. Market

8,33% 5,56% 5,56% 5,56% 7,50% 7,50% 10,00% 2,50% 2,50% 1,67% 1,67% 1,67%

   Effectiveness

Coherence
   30%

10%

   SO1 SO2
   15% 15%

Second scenario 45-45-10

  Weight PO1a PO1b PO1c PO2a PO2b PO3a PO3b PO4a PO4b PO4c

EFFECTIVENESS (45)

SO1: More reliable

company data

available in BR

and/or BRIS

22,50% 2 3 5 3 4 3 4 1 2 2

SO2: Enabling

cross-border use of

company

information in BR

22,50% 1 2 3 2 2 2 4 3 4 5

EFFICIENCY (45)

Benefits for businesses

131

Trust and

transparency in the

market

5,00% 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 2 3 3

Ease of doing

business and access

to the  market

5,00% 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 4 5

Administrative

burden reduction
10,00% 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 4 5

6,67%

Administrative

burden

increase(one-off

cost)

6,67% 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Benefits for Business Registers

Savings related to

operational costs
1,25% 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2

Benefits for other public authorities

Savings related to

operational cost for

other public

authorities

1,25% 2 3 3 2 3 3 4 0 2 3

Costs for business registers/public authorities

Adjustment costs

for business

registers

4,44% 2 2 2 0 0 2 2 1 2 2

Enforcement costs

for business

registers

4,44% 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Adjustment costs

for other public

authorities

4,44% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2

Benefits for society at large (i.e. consumers)

Fight against fraud

and abuse
0,83% 2 3 4 2 3 3 4 2 3 3

Digital economy 0,83% 1 2 2 3 3 1 1 3 4 4

132

Functioning of the

internal market
0,83% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COHERENCE (10)

Coherence 10% 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 5

TOTAL 100,00% 1,111 1,657 2,357 1,917 2,375 1,725 2,489 1,528 2,431 2,918

   Effectiveness 45% 0,68 1,13 1,80 1,13 1,35 1,13 1,80 0,90 1,35 1,58

Efficiency 45% 0,14 0,13 0,06 0,39 0,53 0,20 0,29 0,33 0,68 0,84
Coherence 10% 0,30 0,40 0,50 0,40 0,50 0,40 0,40 0,30 0,40 0,50
Total 100% 1,11 1,66 2,36 1,92 2,38 1,73 2,49 1,53 2,43 2,92

   Effectiveness 45% 0,68 1,13 1,80 1,13 1,35 1,13 1,80 0,90 1,35 1,58

Effiency

businesses 27% 0,15 0,12 0,03 0,30 0,40 0,25 0,35 0,35 0,75 0,90
Efficiency BR 10,14% -0,06 -0,06 -0,06 0,03 0,04 -0,12 -0,15 -0,02 -0,06 -0,06
Efficiency PA 5,69% 0,03 0,04 0,04 0,03 0,04 0,04 0,05 -0,04 -0,06 -0,05
Efficiency Society 2,50% 0,03 0,04 0,05 0,04 0,05 0,03 0,04 0,04 0,06 0,06
Coherence 10% 0,30 0,40 0,50 0,40 0,50 0,40 0,40 0,30 0,40 0,50
Total 100% 1,11 1,66 2,36 1,92 2,38 1,73 2,49 1,53 2,43 2,92

Efficiency

45%

Costs Benefits

20,0% 25,0%

Businesses BR PA Businesses BR/PA Society

6,67% 8,89% 4,44% 20,00% 2,50% 2,50%

AB
Adjustment
costs BR

Enforcement
costs BR

Adjustment
costs PA

Trust
&

Ease of
doing

AB
reduction

Op.
Savings

Op.
Savings

Fight
against

Digital
econ.

Functioning
int. Market

133

transp. business BR PA fraud

6,67% 4,44% 4,44% 4,44% 5,00% 5,00% 10,00% 1,25% 1,25% 0,83% 0,83% 0,83%

   Effectiveness

Coherence
   45%

10%

   SO1 SO2
   22,50% 22,50%

134

2.5.2 Sensitivity analysis

The administrative burdens imposed or reduced by the various policy option are calculated by

applying the Standard Cost Model. In order to verify the robustness of our initial SCM results, we

have performed 12 partial sensitivities in which we varied the following parameters:

1. The cost of making the information on the structure of group, parent company, place of

management and place of economic activity

a. If the out-of-pocket costs is €10 instead of €20, the administrative burden for the policy